

Aura

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

Criminal Revision Application No. 8 of 2021

Nasir Abdul Karim Khan

Applicant

Versus

1. V.P.K. Urban Cooperative Credit Society
Ltd., Rep. By its filed Assistant, Narayan
Laxman Gaude

Respondent

Mr. S. Keny Under legal aid scheme for the applicant.

Mr. J. Ramaiya, Advocate for Respondent.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J

DATED: 8th September, 2021

Oral Order ;

1. Heard the learned counsel for the revision applicant.
2. Issue notice for final disposal, returnable on 17/11/2021.
3. Mr. J. Ramaiya, the learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the respondent.

MANISH PITALE, J.