

Andreza

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 08 OF 2021**

Nasir Abdul Karim Khan

... Applicant

Versus

V. P. K. Urban Co-operative Credit Society

Ltd., Rep. By its Field Assistant Narayan ...Respondent

Laxman Gaude

Mr. Sanman Keni, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J

DATED: 1st December, 2021

P.C.

1. In terms of order dated 08.09.2021, the Applicant has deposited the amount, as a consequence of which the sentence stands suspended.
2. This application concerns conviction of the Applicant under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.
3. Heard learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant.
4. Admit.
5. Call for records and proceedings.

MANISH PITALE, J