

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2021

NASIR ABDUL KARIM KHAN

....Appellant

Vs

V.P.K. URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD
ASSISTANT, NARAYAN LAXMAN GAUDE

.....Respondents

None present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

This application is admitted on 1st December, 2021. Since then, the Appellant has not paid the process fees/postal charges to issue admit notice to the respondent. So, the matter was notified on 10.01.2022. Thereafter, the matter came to be placed on the Registrar's Board on 17th March, 2022 and lastly on this day. On all these dates, neither the appellant and his advocate remained present nor paid the process fees/postal charges to issue admit notice to the respondent.

Inspite of ample opportunities granted, process fees/postal charges are not paid. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Date: 31st March, 2022

(Kiran A. Bagi)
Registrar (Judicial)