

Andreza

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 08 OF 2021**

Nasir Abdul Karim Khan

... Applicant

Versus

V. P. K. Urban Co-operative Credit Society

Ltd., Rep. By its Field Assistant Narayan ...Respondent

Laxman Gaude

Ms. E. Dias, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: C. V. BHADANG, J

DATED: 21st April, 2022

P.C.

1. Mr. Ramaiya, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent, waives notice upon admission of the revision application. The office objections about non-payment of process fee does not survive.
2. Stand over to 14.06.2022.

C. V. BHADANG, J