



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.8 OF 2021

NASIR ABDUL KARIM KHAN

... APPLICANT

Versus

V.P.K. URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD
ASSISTANT, NARAYAN LAXMAN GAUDE

... RESPONDENT

Mr S. Keny, Adocate under Legal Aid for the Applicant.

Mr O. Thakur, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 29th January, 2026

P.C.

It is noticed that the present Criminal Revision Application has been pending since 2021. The Legal Aid has provided assistance of Mr. S. Keny to the Applicant. Mr Keny submitted that the Applicant is not in touch with him.

2. In view thereof, place the matter on 30.1.2026. The Applicant shall personally remain present in Court on 30.1.2026.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.