



Uma

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**  
**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.8 OF 2021**

NASIR ABDUL KARIM KHAN

... APPLICANT

Versus

V.P.K. URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT  
SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD  
ASSISTANT, NARAYAN LAXMAN GAUDE

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Apeksha Kalokhe, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Jatin Ramaiya with Mr. Omkar Parab, Advocates for the Respondent.

**CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED :- 5th March, 2026**

P.C.:

1. Ms. Kalokhe, learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant, on instructions, submits that she needs some time to make the balance payment of Rs.2,00,000/- to the Respondent - Society. Time as prayed for is granted subject to no further extensions or adjournments. It is clarified that if the balance payment is not deposited with the Respondent - Society before the next date of hearing then the matter will proceed on merits.

2. List the matter on 07.04.2026.

**ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.**