



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.8/2021

NASIR ABDUL KARIM KHAN

... APPLICANT

Versus

V.P.K. URBAN CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOCIETY LTD., REP.
BY ITS FIELD ASSISTANT,
NARAYAN LAXMAN GAUDE

... RESPONDENT

Ms Apeksha Kalokhe, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr Jatin Ramaiya and Mr Omkar Parab, Advocates for the
Respondent Society.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. On behalf of the Applicant, it is submitted that the order dated 05.03.2026 is complied with. Mr Ramaiya for the Respondent - Society seeks time to take instructions. Time as prayed for is granted.
2. List for further consideration on 30.04.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.