



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.8 OF 2021

NASIR ABDUL KARIM KHAN

... APPLICANT

Versus

V.P.K. URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT
SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY ITS FIELD
ASSISTANT, NARAYAN LAXMAN GAUDE

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Apeksha Kalokhe, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Pradeep Kashyap, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 8th May, 2026

P.C.:

1. The Registry was directed to remit certain amounts deposited by the Applicant before the learned District Judge 2 and the learned Additional Sessions Judge, FTC, North Goa, Mapusa arising out of Criminal Appeal No.122/2017 to itself.

2. Office noting indicates that the Writs are issued to the respective Courts. In view thereof, list the matter for further compliance on 18.06.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.